

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).211/2017

S. RAMAKRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD FOR

THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND ANDHRA PRADESH

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL Respondent(s)

Date : 09/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.

Ms. Shama Firoz, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Ranjan Gogoi, J.) is not a member.

As prayed for, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to make necessary corrections in the transfer petition.

List the matter on 20 th

February, 2017.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master