

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 211/2017

S. RAMAKRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD FOR

THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND ANDHRA PRADESH

THR REGISTRAR GENERAL Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 21.02.2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER