

ØITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).211/2017

S. RAMAKRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD FOR THE

STATE OF TELANGANA AND ANDHRA PRADESH

THR REGISTRAR GENERAL Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 21/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the State. He is instructed to take appropriate instructions from the respondent in the matter.

List after two weeks.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master