

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 211/2017

S. RAMAKRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA REGISTRAR GENERAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2017)

Date : 12-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. S. Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed list after six weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER